# January 2015 Mission Statement: The City of Red Wing is dedicated to creating, preserving and enhancing the quality of life for all.

## Red Wing City Council 2015—2016

As your government representatives on the local level, these officials should be commended for their commitments of time and thoughtful decision-making as they are confronted with issues and concerns on an ongoing basis. Working together with city staff, they work to create and maintain an excellent standard of living within Red Wing.

#### Red Wing Land Information Web Map

www.red-wing.org

This link provides access to the City's GIS parcel dataset and property tax information. The application is self-service and allows people to conduct research on properties in Red Wing. Other information available includes high resolution imagery, zoning, hiking & biking pathways, historic districts, vote districts & polling places, and hunting zones.

The City of Red Wing offers a variety of paid and volunteer opportunities. Find them on our website at www.red-wing.org



Dan Munson, Jason Sebion, Dustin Schulenberg, Ralph Rauterkus. CC Vice President Peggy Rehder, Lisa Bayley, Mayor Dan Bender, CC President Dean Hove.

#### Become Part of Red Wing's Boards and Commissions

Volunteers who serve on any one of the formal Boards and Commissions work to execute the City Council's broad visions. In addition, there are many groups and individuals who volunteer their time to help with city functions, facilities, and events. There are also established groups of volunteers who help support the parks, public library, and the Sheldon Performing Theatre. According Arts to City Council Administrator Kay Kuhlmann, "The volunteerism we see just in city government is a great indication that people in the community truly care about the quality of life here and are willing to invest their time and effort to contribute. Red Wing is really fortunate to have so many individuals in the community who are willing to commit their time and talents here." Applications available on our website at www.red-wing.org



Laura Blair | Information Services Directo Administration Department Laura.blair@ci.red-wing.mn.us City of Red Wing | <u>www.red-wing.org</u> 315 West 4th Street | Red Wing, MN 55066 Office: 651.385.3699 Email: <u>laura.blair@ci.red-wing.mn.us</u>

#### Watch Your Local Government In Action

Red Wing Channel 6

Live stream <u>www.red-wing.org</u>

Archive of past meetings www.red-wing.org

Online documents www.red-wing.org

Red Wing Government Facebook page <a href="https://www.facebook.com/CityofRedWingMinnesota">https://www.facebook.com/CityofRedWingMinnesota</a>

Interviews with City Staff and Elected Officials

### Remember to Shovel Your Sidewalk!

It's the neighborly thing to do. Many people, including children, the elderly, and those using wheelchairs and strollers depend on sidewalks all year long.

#### So be Red Wing nice. Clear your snow and ice!

(And if you have a neighbor who needs help shoveling, consider lending a hand.)

To keep Red Wing's sidewalks safe and pleasant for everyone, Red Wing's policy states that all property owners must clear their sidewalk within <u>24 hours of snow or ice</u>. City crews **will inspect** and shovel private sidewalks that have not been cleared, and property owners will receive an invoice for \$50.

Would you consider shoveling sidewalks for those who can't? It's a great way to volunteer or earn money for you or your organization. Email: walkbikeredwing@gmail.com to be added to the Shoveling Resource List.



The City of Red Wing provides **free sand** at 229 Tyler Road North or 321 Bluff Street.

Policy affects all property owners, including landlords.

Questions? Call Public Works at 651-385-3674.